Kasba Gram Panchayat

Vill + PO - Kasba, PS- Panrui, Dist- Birbhum , PIN- 731236, WB Mail ID-kasbabolpurbzp@gmail.com

E-NIT NO:- 19/KGP/2022-23 Date:- 27-01-2023

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Percentage rate tender for the under mentioned work/works are invited by the undersigned on behalf of Kasba Gram Panchayat from suitable eligible contractors. The intending tenderers should download the detail tender notice along with tender documents from eProcurement link under http://wbtenders.gov.in website .The tenderers are to submit their bid online in two folder system containing pre-qualification document ,Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another.

SI. No.	Name of the work	Site details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Tender Processing Fees	Required Credential	Work completion period	Remarks (ID)
1	CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERT AT THE FRONT OF JOYKRISHNA GHOSH AT BIDYADHARPUR	BIDYADHARPUR	SFC(PBG)	₹ 99,888.00	₹ 2,000	₹ 200	60%		4005666
Information to bidders:									
DOWNLOADING TENDER DOCUMENTS STARTS FROM		27-01-2023				2:00 PM			
Online Bid Submission start		27-01-2023				2:00 PM			
Online Bid Submission end		03-02-2023				2:00 PM			
Time and date for opening of Technical Bid		07-02-2023				2:00 PM			
Time and date for opening of Financial Bid		08-02-2023				2:00 PM			
The detail Tender Notice along with Tender Documents and other forms are available at http://wbtenders.gov.in website and notice is also available at website http://birbhum.gov.in									
2	All bidders should deposit the earnest money fees through (RTGS / NEFT) in favour of Kasba Gram Panchayat A/C No- 089501000937 (PRADHAN KASBA GRAM PANCHAYAT EMD) IFSC- ICIC0000895, MICR- 731229002, ICICI BANK, BOLPUR BRANCH. But the scanned copy of receipt must be uploaded by each bidder. Without uploading the scanned copy of receipt the tenders will treated as non-responsive								
3	EMD of Unsuccessful bidders will be refunded automatically after completion of tender process. The tender processing fees is non-refundable.								
4	The successful bidders should come personally and bring a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/- to execute the agreement bond at the office of the undersigned on 08.02.2023 by 3 pm.								
5	All credentials must be supported with work order and completion/ payment certificate.								
6	The bidders information sheet in excel format should be fill up properly.								
7	Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in Technical Bid).								
8	The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contact of exactly same nature of works at least 60% (sixty percent) value of the proposed contact within the last three years.								
9	Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three year) financial year with the Technical Bid.								
10	Copy of professional Tax deposit challan along with Enrolment Certificate, Trade Licence, GST registration Certificate, PAN card, and ADHAR card should be uploaded with self-attested. The bidders are requested also to visit the web page of this tender since the starting date of downloading documents so they may submit the documents as sought for by the authority of this Gram Panchayat								
11	Bidders will get necessary drawings in above mentioned address.								
12	Payment will be done as per avalibility of fund								

Signature of Pradhan
Kasba Gram Panchayat

Memo No:- 20/KGP/2023 Date :- 27/01/2023

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:

- 1 SDO, ,Bolpur Sub Division
- 2 BDO, ,Bolpur Sriniketan Block
- 3 Gram Panchayat Notice Board
- 4 UCO Bank , Kasba Branch
- 5 Kasba Branch Post Office
- 6 The DIO,NIC, Birbhum with a request to publish the notice in Birbhum District Website http://birbhum.gov.in
- 7 The DP& RDO Birbhum with a request to publish the notice in Website http://birbhumdprdo.gov.in

Biatima Hemeron

Signature of Pradhan Kasba Gram Panchayat